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Trina Beers

120 Orchard Dr.

Canton, PA 177224
tbeers@canton.k12.pa.us

December 20, 2024

Dr. Amy Martell
Superintendent
Canton Area School District

Dear Dr. Martell,

I am writing to formally announce my retirement from my teaching
position effective at the end of the 2024-25 school year, May 31,
2025. After 33 years of teaching, of which 31 have been in the
Canton Area School District.

My time at Canton Elementary School has been incredibly
rewarding and fulfilling. Over the years, | have had the privilege of
working with so many wonderful teachers and staff members and
inspiring students. | am grateful for the support and friendships
that | have gained through my experience here. | will always be
able to fondly look back on my teaching career and cherish so
many memories.

Thank you for the opportunity to be a part of such a wonderful
school. | look forward to staying in touch and witnessing the
continued success of the Canton Area School District.

Sincerely, @JEM@
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Canton Jr Sr High School
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - DETAIL
Date Range: 10/1/2024 through 12/31/2024
Account Range: ALL
Date Source Ref# Description Purpose Beg Bal Income Expense Transfers Balance
Cash Accounts
Account: 1000 First Citizens Natl Checking Advisor: Danielle Greer

Beginning Balance 216,099.94
10/01/24 DP04-001 1259 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 216.00 216,315.94
10/02/24 DP04-002 1260 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 267.00 216,582.94
10/02124 DP04-003 1261 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 65.00 216,647.94
10/03/24 CC04-001 4547 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical U 5,000.00 211,647.94
10/03/24 CC04-002 4548 Lock Haven University 5,000.00 206,647.94
10/03/24 CC04-003 4549 University of Pittsburgh 5,000.00 201,647.94
10103724 CCO04-004 4550 Mansfield University 5,000.00 196,647.94
10403124 CC04-005 4551 Wilkes Univarsity 5,000.00 191,647.94
10/04/24 DP04-004 1262 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 315.00 191,962.94
10/07/24 DP04-005 1263 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 926.00 192,888.94
10/09/24 CC04-006 4552 Abigail Williams 598.45 192,290.49
10/09/24 CC04-007 4553 Lisa Cole 340,75 191,949.74
10/09/24 CCO04-007 4554 Marcy Godfrey 165.00 191,784.74
10/09/24 CC04-008 4555 Canlon Area School District 403.48 191,381.26
10/09/24 CC04-008 4556 Chalsie Swartz 788.08 190,593.18
10/09/24 CCO04-008 4557 Tammy MacWhinnie 108.65 190,484 55
10/08/24 CC04-008 4558 Thompson Sporis and Appa 107.24 190,376.59
10/09/24 CCQ4-008 4559 TOB/MA Regiond 100.00 190,276.59
10/09724 CCO4-009 4560 Canton Area School District 675.00 189,601.59
10/09/24 CCO04-008 4561 Ernesto Moody 400.00 189,201.59
10/09/24 DP04-006 1264 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 7,114.00 196,315.59
10/09/24 MCO04-001 4529 UNIVERISTY OF OREGON {675.00) 196,990.59
10/09/24 MC04-002 4534 Dj Pak (400.00) 197,390.59
10/10/24 DP04-007 1265 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 180.00 197,570.59
10/11/24 CC04-010 4562 BSCMEA 108.00 197,462.69
10111124 CCO4-010 4563 Mindy Tymeson 204.71 197,257.88
10/11/24 CC04-010 4564 Stull's Flowers 18.00 197.239.88
10/11/24 DPC4-008 1266 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 893.35 198,133.23
10/15/24 DP04-009 1267 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 258.00 198,391.23
10/18/24 DP04-010 1268 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 8,047.00 206,438.23
10721124 CCO04-011 4565 Jane's Stromboli inc. 2,854.35 203,583.88
10721124 CC04-012 4566 Athens Volleyball Club 100.00 203,483.88
10/21/24 CC04-012 4567 Krista Swartzlander 100.00 203,383.88
10/21/24 CCO04-012 4568 Marianna's Foods 5,347.00 198,036.88
10/21/24 CCO04-012 4568 Moose's Enterprises LLC 100.00 197,936.88
10/21/24 DP04-011 1269 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 6,114.75 204,051.63
10/2224 DP04-012 1270 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 4,693.00 208,744 63
10/22/24 DP04-013 1271 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 121.00 208,865.63
10/23/24 DP04-014 1272 BANK DEFOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 2,365.00 211,230.63
10/24/24 DPG4-015 1273 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 2,880.00 214,120.63
10/25/24 AD04-001 663 DGreer NSF § T Bates 22.00 214,098.63
10125124 CC04-013 4570 Ben Rubert 105.74 213,992.89
10426124 CC04-013 4571 Jostens 24.75 213,968.14
10/25/24 CC04-013 4572 Tyler Sechrist 263.11 213,705.03
10/25/24 DP04-016 1274 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 1,287.00 214,992.03
10/28/24 DP04-017 1275 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 395.00 215,387.03
10/29/24 DP04-018 1276 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 500.00 215,987.03
10/31/24 AD04-002 664 B.Watkins Gctober Interast 658.06 216,645.09
10/31/24 OP04-019 1277 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 1,474.00 218,119.09
11/01724 DP05-001 1278 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 356.00 218,475.09
14/04/24 CCO05-001 4573 Poppin Popcorn 361.50 218,113.59
11/04/24 DP05-002 1279 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 2,621.00 220,734.59
11/05/24 CCO5-002 4574 Caitlin Barr 69.63 220,664 .98
11/05/24 CC05-002 4575 Chelsie Swarlz 361294 217,052.02
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Canton Jr Sr High School

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - DETAIL

Date Range: 10/1/2024 through 12/31/2024
Agccount Range: ALL

Date Source Ref# Description Purpose Beg Bal Income Expense Transfers Balance
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4578 Lisa Cole 386.25 216,665.77
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4577 Livestockjudging.com 300.00 216,365.77
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4578 Makayla Davis 131.03 216,234.74
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4579 Marcie Jennings 170.00 216,064.74
11/05/24 CC05-002 4580 Mariah Smith 251.49 215,813.25
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4581 Marianna's Foods 2,057.00 213,756.25
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4582 Pee Jays Fresh Fruit 2,001.78 211,754 .47
11105124 CC05-002 4583 Thempson Sporis and Appa 180.00 211,574.47
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4584 Tom Hojnowski 83.15 211,491.32
11/05/24 DP0O5-003 1280 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 40,00 211,531,232
11/06/24 DP05-004 1281 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 300.00 211,831.32
11/07/24 DP05-005 1282 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 293,00 212,130.32
11/08/24 CCO5-003 4585 Carton Area School District 1,998.76 210,130.56
11/08124 CC05-003 4586 CHEERLEADING.COM 73293 209,397.63
11/08/24 CCO05-003 4587 Limittess Graphics, LLC 91.00 209,306.63
11/08/24 CCO05-003 4588 Marcy Godfrey 165.00 209,141.63
11/08/24 CCO05-003 4589 Randy Frye 82.27 209,059.36
11/08/24 CCQ5-003 4530 Stull's Flowers 200.00 208,858.36
11/08/124 CCO05-003 4591 Tammy MacWhinnie 622.57 208,236.79
11/08/24 CCO05-003 4592 Varsity Spirit Fashion 370.45 207,866.34
11/08/24 DP05-006 1283 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 400.00 208,266.34
$112/24 CCO5-004 4593 Randy Frye 300.00 207,966.34
1112/24 DP05-007 1284 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 1,110.00 209,076.34
11/14/24 DP0S-008 1285 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 680.00 209,756.34
11/15/24 DP05-009 1286 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 100.00 208,856.34
11/18/24 DP0S-010 1287 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 4,122.00 213,978.34
1119724 DP0O5-011 1288 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 174.00 214,152.34
11/20/24 DP0S5-012 1289 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 3,048.00 217,200.34
11/24/124 CC05-005 4594 Canton Area School District 234.20 216,966.14
11/21/24 CCO05-005 4595 Donald Jacopetti 44,50 216,921.64
11/21/24 CC05-005 4596 Jackie Thompson 121.50 216,800.14
11/21/24 CCO05-005 4597 Joslens 1,864.80 214,935.34
1121124 CCO5-005 4598 Marcie Jennings 130.75 214,804.59
11/21/24 CCO05-005 4599 Randy Frye 1,453.62 ¢+ 213,350.97
11/21/24 CC05-005 4600 Deanna Watkins 4,375.00 208,975.97
11/21/24 DP05-013 1280 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 710.00 209,685.97
11/21/24 DP05-014 1291 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 864.00 210,549.97
112124 DPO5-015 1292 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 22.00 210,571.97
11/22/24 DPOS-016 1293 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 3,915.36 214,487.33
11/25/24 DP05-017 1294 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 100.00 214,587.33
11/25/24 DP05-018 1295 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 22.00 214,609.33
11/26/24 CCO05-006 4601 Canton Moose Lodgs 429 800.00 213,809.33
11/26/24 CC05-006 4602 Canton Area School District 6,144.59 207,664.74
11/26/24 CCO5-006 4603 Jackie Thompson 643.26 207,021.48
11/26/24 CCO05-006 4604 Kasey Lyon 31.00 206,990.48
11/26/24 CCO05-006 4605 Little Cearar’s Fundraising 2,764.00 204,226.48
11/26/24 CCO05-006 4608 Randy Frye 125.38 204,101.10
11/26/24 CCO05-006 4607 X-Grain Sportswear 320.00 203,781.10
11/26/24 DP05-019 1296 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 2,425.00 206,206.10
11/27/24 DP05-020 1297 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 210.00 206,416.10
11/29/24 ADOS5-001 665 D.Watkins November Interest 654.15 207,070.25
12/04/24 CCQ8-001 4608 Cheisie Swartz 1,140.61 205,920.64
12/04/24 CCO8-001 4609 Lisa Cole 366.25 205,543.39
12/04/24 CC06-001 4610 Pee Jays Fresh Fruit 82.00 205,461.39
12/04/24 CCO6-001 4611 RUDIS Trihex 720.80 204,740.59
12/04/24 CCO6-001 4612 Ursinus College 25.00 204,715.59
12/04/24 DP06-001 1298 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 50.00 204,765.59
12/04/24 DPO0S-002 1299 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 250.00 205,015.59
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Canton Jr Sr High School

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - DETAIL

Date Range: 10/1/2024 through 12/31/2024
Accouni Range: ALL

Date Source Ref # Daescriplion Purpose Beg Bal Income Expense Transfers Balance
12/05/24 DP056-003 1300 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 10,251.00 215,266.59
12/06/24 CCOB-002 4613 Krispy Krame Donuts 4,745.00 210,521.59
12/06/24 CC06-002 4614 Mariah Smith 60.30 210,461.29
12/06/24 DP0B-004 1301 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 377.00 210,838.29
12/10/24 DPOB-005 1302 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 195.00 211,033.29
12/11/24 DPOG-006 1303 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 440.00 211,473.29
12112/24 DPOG-007 1304 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 1,500.00 212,973.29
12/13/24 DPOB-008 1305 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 1,838.00 214,811.29
12116124 CCO6-003 4615 Johnathan Morgan 100.00 214,711.29
121624 CCO5-003 4616 Kelsey Herman 36.00 2%4,675.29
12/16/24 CCO6-003 4617 Randy Frye 1,526.59 213,148.70
12/16/24 CCU6-003 4618 Stull's Flowers 130.00 213,018.70
12116124 CC06-004 4619 PA FFA Association 850.00 212,168.70
12116124 CCO06-004 4620 Tom Hojnowskl 104.93 212,063.77
12/16/24 DPO6-009 1306 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 616.50 212,680,27
12M17/24 DP06-010 1307 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 65.00 212,745.27
1241824 DP0B-011 1308 BANK DEPCSIT BANK DEPOSIT 75.00 21282027
1211924 CCO6-005 4621 Canton Area School District 29.99 212,790.28
12119724 CC06-005 4622 Chelsie Swartz 520.10 212,270.18
1211924 CCOB-005 4623 Jen Seeley 677.51 211,592.67
12/19/24 CCO6-005 4624 Jostens 480.92 211,111.75
12/19/24 CCO6-005 4625 Mariah Smith 55.33 211,056.42
12/19/24 CC06-005 4626 Oakbrook Corporation 3,054.26 208,002.16
12/19/24 CCO6-005 4627 Randy Frye 13.95 207,988.21
12/19/24 CCO6-005 4628 Tammy MacWhinnie 33549 20765272
1219124 CCO6-005 4629 Tyler Sechrist 400.00 207,252.72
12/19/24 DP06-012 1309 BANK DEPOSIT BANK DEPOSIT 2,650.00 209,902.72
216,099.94 79,359.17 85,556.39 0.00 209,902.72
Total Cash Accounts 216,099.94 79,359.17 _ 85,556.39 0.00 209,902.72
Other Accounts
Account: 2000 Disco Club Advisor: Donnie Jacopetti
Beginning Balance 39048
39048 0.00 0.00 0.00 390 48
Account: 2002 Band Front Advisor: Amber Girardi
Beginning Balance 309.14
10/02/24 DP04-002 1260 Band Front - 2024041 Mia Bella Candless $ 267.00 576.14
10/09/24 CC04-008 4559 TOB/TIA Region4 2025 Membership Fee 100.00 476.14
10/10/24 DP04-007 1265 Band Front - 2024049 Fundraiser 180.00 656.14
12M11/24 DP06-006 1303 Band Fronf - 2024113 Business $Sponsorships 275.00 931.14
12/16/24 DP06-009 1306 Band Front - 2024119 Sponsorship $ 125.00 1,056.14
12/16/24 DP06-002 1306 Band Fronl - 2024120 Whocpie Pie $ 271.50 1,327.64
300.14 1,118.50 100.00 0.00 1,327.64
Account: 2003 FCCLA Advisor: Lisa Cole & Kasey Lyon
Beginning Balance 2,647.57
11/26/24 CC05-006 4602 Canton Area School Districl  pariial reimbursement to 2,647.57 0.00
distr
2,647.57 0.00 2,647.57 0.00 0.00
Account: 2004 Baseball Team Club Advisor: Ben Rubert
Beginning Balance 3,928.66
10/25/24 CC04-013 4570 Ben Rubert reimburse rundraiser 105.74 3,822.92
tickets
10/25/24 TRO04-001 363 D Jannone transier pari of fundraiser 1,186.50 5,009.42
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ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - DETAIL

Date Range: 10/1/2024 through 12/31/2024

Account Range: ALL

Canton Jr Sr High School

Date Source Ref# Description Putposa Beg Bal Income Expense Transfers Balance
11/08/24 CCD5-003 4585 Canton Area School District  offset cost purchasilng 900.00 4,109.42
diamon
11/26/24 CCO05-006 4602 Canton Area School District Batting cage net 658.20 3451.22
11/26/24 CCO5-006 4602 Canton Area School District equipment 2,838.82 612.40
3.928.66 0.00 4,502.76 1,186.50 612.40
Account: 2005 Track Team Advisor: Casey Aylesworth
Beginning Balance 4,426.26
12/04/24 CCO6-001 4612 Ursinus College fee for indoor {rack meel 25.00 4,401.26
KK
4,426.26 0.00 25.00 0.00 4,401.26
Account: 2008 Cheerleading Advisor: Kelly Davis
Beginning Balance 1.627.77
10/21/24 DP04-911 1269 Cheerleading - 2024053 Program $ 131.75 1.759.52
14/05/24 CCO05-002 4578 Makayla Davis reimbursement for 131.03 1,628.49
supplies pep
11/08/24 CCO05-003 4580 Stull's Flowers football cheer senior night 30.00 1,595.49
o
11/08/24 CCO05-003 4580 Stull's Flowers football cheer senior night 18.00 1,580.49
fi
1.627.77 131.75 179.03 0.00 1,580.49
Account: 2009 Cheerleading-wrestling Advisor: Donnie Jacopetti
Beginning Balance 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Account: 2018 Commencement Advisor: Donnie Jacopetti
Beginning Balance 33,275.97
10/03/24 CCO04-001 4547 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical U Grad Award - Motts 5,000.00 28,275.97
Scholarship
10/03/24 CCO04-002 4548 Lock Haven University Grad Award - Motts 5,000.00 23,275.97
Scholarship
10/03/24 CC04-003 4549 University of Pittsburgh Grad Award - Motts 5,000.00 18,275.97
Scholarship
10/03/24 CCO04-004 4550 Mansfield University Grad Award - Molts 5,000.00 13,275.97
Scholarship
10/03/24 CCO04-005 4551 Wilkes University Grad Award - Molls §,000.00 8,275.97
Scholarship
33,275.97 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 8,275.97
Account: 2022 Football Club Advisor: Tyler Sechrist
Beginning Balance 6,470.27
10/07/24 DP0O4-005 1263 Football - 2024044 50/50 from 10/4 260.00 6,730.27
10M15/24 DP0O4-009 1267 Football - 2024053 50/50 from 10/11 220.00 6,950.27
10/21/24 DP04-011 1269 Football - 2024058 50/50 from 10/18 178.00 7.128.27
10/23/24 DP04-014 1272 Football - 2024065 Donation 177.00 7,305.27
10425124 CCO04-013 4572 Tyler Sechrist reimburse for JV team 163.00 7,142.27
meal - W
10/25124 CC04-013 4572 Tyler Sechrist reimburse for award 100.11 7,042.16
decals for
11/08/24 CC05-003 4590 Stull's Flowers senfor flowers - fibal 36.00 7.006.16
11/21/24 DP05-013 1290 Football - 2024095 Dylan Liberati Memorial 75.00 7,081.16
Donati
11/26/24 CCO05-006 4607 X-Grain Sportswear jackets for senior gifts 320.00 6,761.16
12/19/24 CCO6-005 4629 Tyler Sechrist raimburse for repairs al 400.00 6,361.16
Rialt
6,470.27 910.00 1,019.11 0.00 6,361.16
Account: 2025 Future Farmers of Am Advisor; Tom Hojnowski
Beginning Balance 11.501.32
10/09/24 CCO04-008 4558 Thompson Sports and Appa polo shifs 107.94 11,393.38
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AGCCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - DETAIL

Canton Jr Sr High School

Date Range: 10/1/2024 through 12/31/2024

Account Range: ALL

Date Souwrce  Ref# Description Purpose Beg Bal Income Expense Transfers Balance
11/04/24 DP05-002 1279 FFA - 2024079 Fruit Fundraier 2,621.00 14,014.38
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4577 Livestockjudging.com 1 year subscription 300.00 13,714.38
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4582 Pee Jays Fraesh Fruit fruit & cheescake sale 2,001.78 11,712.60
11/05/24 CCO5-002 4584 Torn Hojnawski reimburse landscape 69.86 11,642.74
paper whit
11/05/24 CCO05-002 4584 Tom Hojnowsk| relmburse postage 13.29 11,629.45
landscape pr
11/21/24 DP0O5-013 1280 FFA - 2024094 Extra Fruit Sale § 185.00 11,814.45
12/04/24 CC06-001 4610 Pee Jays Fresh Fruit Order corraction on 82.00 11,732.45
missed ord
1216124 CC06-004 4619 PA FFA Associalion ACES Registration 850.00 10,882.45
12/16/24 CC08-004 4620 Tom Hojnowski reimburse elec temp 104.93 10,777.52
controi fo
12/16/24 DP06-008 1306 FFA - 2024118 ACES 220.00 10,997.52
11,501.32 3,026.00 3,529.80 0.00 10,997.52
Account: 2028 Grapplers Advisor: Lyle Wesneski
Beginning Balance 9,356.95
11426124 CC05-006 4604 Kasey Lyon reimburse for track 31.00 9,325.95
wrestling
12/04/24 CCOB-001 4611 RUDIS Trihex travel bags 720.80 8,605.15
9,356.95 0.00 751.80 0.00 8,605.15
Account: 2030 Hoopsters/Varsity Boys B-hall Advisor: Jim Williams
Beginning Balanca 73.18
73.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.18
Account: 2034 Junior Ladies/Jr High V-ball Advisor: Louann Groover
Beginning Balance 784.55
784.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 78455
Account: 2037 Lettermen- Athletic Advisor: Bob Rockwell
Beginning Balance 29.90
29.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.90
Account: 2038 Music-Instrumental Advisor: Tammy MacWhinnie
Beginning Balance 33.36
10/01/24 DP04-001 1259 Music Instrumental - 202404 Cavalcade Tickat sales 216.00 249.36
10/08/24 CC04-008 4557 Tammy MacWhinnie reimbursement for 108.65 140.71
marching ban
10/11/24 CC04-010 4562 BSCMEA calvacade ticket sales 108.00 3271
11/05/24 TROS-002 365 Randy Frye funraiser distribulion 1,391.00 1,423.71
11/08/24 CC05-003 4580 Stull's Flowers fall senior flowers - band 9.00 1,414.71
11/08/24 CCO05-003 4591 Tammy MacWhinnie reimburse for marching 62257 792.14
band su
14/12/24 DPQ5-007 1284 Music Instrumental - 202440t Canton Halloween Parade 200.00 992.14
$
33.36 416.00 848.22 1,391.00 992.14
Account: 2039 Music-Vocal Advisor: Randy Frye
Beginning Balance 37.57
11/05/24 TR05-001 364 R Frye fundraiser distribution 1,391.00 1,428.57
11/08/24 CC05-003 4589 Randy Frye reimbursement for dist 82.27 1,346.30
chorus
11/26/24 CCO5-0068 4608 Randy Frye Reimburse ACDA 90.00 1,256.30
regisiration
1212124 DPO6-007 1304 Music-Vocal - 2024114 Foundation 1,500.00 2,756.30
Donation-Gabe Blane
12/18/24 CCO0B-005 4627 Randy Frye reimbursement for DC 13.95 2,742.35
rehersal
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Canton Jr Sr High School

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS REPORT - DETAIL

Date Range: 10/1/2024 through 12/31/2024
Account Range: ALL

Date Source Ref# Dascription Purpose Beg Bal Income Expense Transfers Balance
37.57 1,500.00 186.22 1,391.00 2,742.35
Account: 2040 National Honor Society Advisor: Callie Gensel
Beginning Balance 944 .96
944 96 0.00 0.00 0.00 944.96
Account: 2041 SADD Advisor: Ben Rubert
Beginning Balance 471.04
471.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.04
Account: 2044 Scholarship Challenge Advisor: Kelsey Herman
Beginning Balance 997 56
12/04/24 DP06-002 1299 Scholarship Challenge - 202 Winnings 250.00 1,247.56
997.56 250.00 0.00 0.00 1,247.56
Account: 2046 Softball Club Advisor: Darryt Jannone
Beginning Balance 1,431.69
10/18/24 DP04-010 1268 Sofiball - 2024057 Marianna's Fundraiser 7,720.00 9,151.69
10/21/24 CC04-012 4568 Marianna's Foods pay for hoagie fundraiser 5,347.00 3,804.69
10/25/24 TR0O4-001 383 D Jannone transfer part of fundraiser (1,186.50) 2,618.19
11/08/24 CC05-003 4585 Canton Area School District  offset cost purchasiing 900.00 1,718.19
diamon

1,431.69 7.720.00 6,247.00 (1,186.50) 1,718.19

Account: 2047 Spanish Club Advisor: Abigail Voth
Beginning Balance 1,332.51
1,332.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,332.%1
Account: 2048 Spiker Supporters/V. V-ball Advisor: Jackie Thompson/Abi Williams
Beginning Batance 20,460.19
10/09/24 CCO4-006 4552 Abigail Williams reimburse concessin stand 598.45 19,861.74
sSupp
10/09/24 DP04-006 1264 Spiker Supporters - 2024048 Concession 10/8 372.00 20,233.74
10/09/24 DP04-006 1264 Spiker Supporters - 2024047 Donation 200.00 20,433.74
10/21/24 CCO04-012 4566 Athens Volleyball Club Volleyball Tournament 100.00 20,333.74
10/21/24 CC04-012 4569 Moose's Enterprises 1.LC senior hanners 100.00 20,233.74
10/25/24 DP04-016 1274 Spiker Supoprters - 2024069 Concession 10115 & 10117 §92.00 21,125.74
11/06/24 CCO05-002 4583 Thompson Sports and Appa  Jackels 180.00 20,945.74
11/08/24 CC05-003 4590 Siull’'s Flowers volleyball senior night 9.00 20,936.74
flower
11/21/24 CC05-005 4596 Jackie Thompson Additional amaunt to pay 121.50 20,815.24
after
11/26/24 CC05-006 4601 Canton Moosea Lodge 429 Banquel catering 800.00 20,015.24
11/26/24 CC05-006 4603 Jackie Thampsen reimburse for gits & 643,26 19,371.98
banguet
20,460.19 1,464.00 2,552.21 0.00 19,371.98
